Market capitalization (2) 559   531   466   5.3% 20.0%

   Elekeiroz
N t 241 197 143 22 3% 68 5%Net revenue 241   197   143   22.3% 68.5%

Recurring EBITDA 25   20   12   25.0% 108.3%

Recurring net income 12   11   4   2.8% 220.7%

Net income 12   11   4   2.8% 220.7%

Market capitalization (2) 348 370 434 -5 9% -19 8%

Selected Quarterly Information  - 3rd quarter 2010 nº. 13

Market capitalization (2) 348   370   434   -5.9% -19.8%
1) Represents the ratio of net income for the period and the average equity.
2) Market capitalization: calculated based on the average quotation of preferred shares on the last day of the period multiplied
by the number of outstanding shares at the end of the period.
3) In the third quarter of 2009, it includes the results of Satipel (proforma) for comparative effects.

Market Value of the Subsidiaries x Discount in the Price of Itaúsa

ITAÚSA in the Stock Market

At September 30, 2010

P bli i

Total shares
(thousand)

Average
quotation* of the
most liquid share

(R$)

Market value of
companies (in

millions of
R i )

Interest of Itaúsa
in companies

(%)

Market value of
interests (in
millions of

R i )Public companies (R$) Reais) (%) Reais)
 (A)  (B)  (C) = (A) x (B)  (D)  (E) = (C) x (D)

Itaú Unibanco Holding S.A. 4,540,463   40.13 182,209 36.60% 66,696
Duratex S.A. 457,880   18.15 8,311 35.32% 2,935
Itautec S.A. 11,651 48.00 559 94.01% 526Itautec S.A. 11,651   48.00 559 94.01% 526
Elekeiroz S.A. 31,485   11.06 348 96.60% 336
Other Liquid Assets and Liabilities (F) -296
Market Value of the Itaúsa Interests (G) 70,198
Market Value of Itaúsa (H) 4,374,282   12.81 56,035 - 56,035
Discount (%) (I) = (H)/(G) 1 20 18%

40.7%

History of Discount

Discount (%) (I) = (H)/(G)-1 -20.18%

30.4%
25.2% 23.9% 23.8%

17.8%
20.8%

23.3% 22.1% 21.2%
23.5% 23.0% 21.0%

17.8%
20.2%

17.8% 17.8%

Selected Quarterly Information  - 3rd quarter 2010 nº. 14

(*) Average quotation of the most liquid share in the last day of the period.
(F) Net value of other assets and liabilities (pro forma consolidated balance sheet of Itaúsa and Sub-Holdings)

Dec/04 Dec/05 Dec/06 Dec/07 Mar/08 Jun/08 Sep/08 Dec/08 Mar/09 Jun/09 Sep/09 Dec/09 Mar/10 Jun/10 Sep/10

Share repurchase and cancellation

ITAÚSA in the Stock Market

Share repurchase and cancellation

In millions of shares

Year Repurchased Cancelled Year shares (*) shares (*)
2003 24.6 -
2004 56.2 42.6
2005 97.9 38.3
2006 15.9 97.9
2007 6.1 19.0
2008 31.7 29.9
2009 1.4 4.8
2010 - 1.4

Total (A) 233.8 233.8